

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Road - Bilichiyar chaurah (M146 SY GEN)
House TO 507.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jharkhand

DIVISION

- 3237 -

SUB-DIVISION

M146/13729

BABA NEEMKAROLI CONST.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NO - 3237 -

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction with					
Maintenance of Work from					
Balashah Choupal House To					
507 (Under MBISY - GREN)					
Name of Agency - Baba Naam/Kayali Comp.					
Kakil Comp. Rajputra.					
Date of Start - 27-06-23					
Date of Comp - 26-03-24					
Actual Date of Comp - 25/03/24					
Below - 10% (Ten Percent) extra					
Agreement No - 10 SBN 2023-24.					

(1) providing and fixing Pelling
 out pillars - 1000 p (1) - do
 — do — all — Job.

8 Nos @ 2909.39/No = 23275.00

(2) clearing and grubbing
 Road land 1000 p (1) - do
 — do — all — Job.

0.3480 Hec @ 68803.33/Hec = 23944.00

(3) Construction of embankment.
 1000m lead and 100m lead 1000 p (1)
 and MB No - 3281 1000 p (1)
 — do — do — all — Job.

Continuation

4 = 219.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B.F=47219.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) 100mm lead					
35 325.78m ³ + 121.84m ³					
= 447.62m ³ @ 243.61/m ³					109045.00
(11) 100m lead					
1303.12m ³ + 487.37m ³					
1790.49m ³ @ 174.52/m ³					312476.00
(4) providing L.G.B for					
grading - I Material TMBP (2)					
MB No-3281, TMBP (3) - do					
- do - all - Job.					
574.20m ³ + 99.36m ³					
673.56m ³ @ 3105.21/m ³					2091545.00
(5) providing WBM L-III					
TMBP (3), MB No-3281 TMBP (3)					
- do - do - all - Job.					
244.67m ³ + 35.33m ³					
280.00m ³ @ 5352.72/m ³					1498762.00
(6) prime coat (S.S.L) MB No-					
3281, TMBP (4) - do - do					
- all - Job.					
2666.895m ³ @ 57.06					148749.00
Continuation					4207796.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Tail 1000 (R. 1) MB No.					
3281, TMB p (5) - do - do					
- all - Job.					
2606.895 m ² @ 19.63/4					51173.00
(8) Mix Seal Surface MB No.					
3281, TMB p (5) - do - do					
- all - Job.					
2606.895 m ² @ 281.53/4					733919.00
(9) Cement concrete pavement					
M 30 TMB p (3) MB No-3281					
TMB p (3) - do - do - all					
144.0000 - 5.420 m ³					
= 48 121.80 m ³ @ 9456.40/1					1719173.00
(10) Kilometre and 1/2 mile					
Stone MB No- 3281 TMB p (6)					
- do - do - all - Job.					
(i) K.M Stone					
2 Nos @ 3065.63/100 =					6131.00
(ii) 200m Stone					
4 Nos @ 824.54/100 =					3298.00
(11) Retro-reflectors					
Gyn board MB No-3281 TMB p (6)					
- do - all - Job.					
					6721490.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 B.F = 6.721490.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
12 Nos @ 4418.73/m ²					53025.00
(ii) 800mm Side octagon					
2 Nos @ 10316.53/m ²					20633.00
(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rect.					
4 Nos @ 5721.73/m ²					22887.00
(12) Road Marking M.B.No-3281					
T.M.B.P. (6) - do - do - all					
Job.					
199.00 m ² @ 781.51/m ²					155520.00
(13) Providing Logo and Mark.					
Providing M.B.No-3281					
T.M.B.P. (6) - do - do - all					
Job.					
02 Nos + 3 Nos					
= 5 Nos @ 12213.17/m ²					61066.00
(14) Construction of Subgrade					
and Earthen Shoulders M.B.No-3281					
T.M.B.P. (7) - do - do -					
all - Job.					
327.99 m ³ @ 246.95/m ³					80849.00
(15) Planting of Tree M.B.No-3281					
T.M.B.P. (2) - do - do - all - Job.					
49 Nos @ 1114.47/m ²					54609.00
Continuation					
7170079.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Further work in excavation for foundation T.M.B.P. (3) - do					
- do - all - Job.					
89.40 m ³ @ 362.75 / m ³ =					32430.00
(17) providing p.c.c. mix as levelling course in foundation T.M.B.P. (3)					
- do - do - all - Job.					
13.80 m ³ @ 7675.59 / m ³ =					105923.00
(18) providing p.c.c. mix in structure T.M.B.P. (4) - do					
- do - all - Job.					
101.22 m ³ @ 8685.06 / m ³ =					879102.00
(19) providing and laying R.C.C. pipe N.P.3 for culvert T.M.B.P. (4)					
- do - do - all - Job.					
22.50 m @ 6980.83 / m =					157069.00
(20) painting on parapet wall, painting two coats T.M.B.P. (4) - do - do					
- all - Job.					
61.92 m ² @ 120.03 / m ² =					7432.00
Total =					885203.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation